# SUPPORT THE SILENT AUCTION

Accepted artists will be encouraged to contribute one work of art to the Shemer Arizona Arts Festival silent auction. The donated artwork should be reflective of the artwork that is being created during the event, with a minimum value of \$50.

### ENTRY FEES

-\$25 Entry Fee

Entry fees will be used for jurying and are non-refundable. Once a submission is received, a confirmation reply will be sent.

Payments may be made online via credit card or through PayPal, or you may also stop by to pay in person or mail a check payable to Shemer Art Center. Your entry will not be deemed complete until payment has been received.

Artist entry fees and participation can be sponsored by businesses, churches, families, friends, causes or organizations. Sponsor names will be displayed along with the participating and confirmed artist's name at the site of their artwork and on the Shemer Arizona Arts Festival website. All sponsorships are tax deductible and will benefit the Shemer Art Center non-profit. For more information visit https://shemerartcenter.org/2023-shemer-arizona-arts-festival/.

# **Membership**

- Students (*under 21*) \$25/year
- Individuals/Artists- \$50/year
- Family (up to 4 members) \$75/year
- Supporter \$100/year



Tuesday - Saturday, 10 am - 3 pm Closed Sunday and Monday \*

\* with exception of weekend events and holidays

www.shemerartcenter.com facebook.com/shemerart @shemerart



602.262.4727 | 5005 E Camelback Rd | Phoenix, AZ 85018 shemerartcenter.org | info@shemerartcenter.org

The Shemer Art Center & Museum prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, ethnicity, national origin, sex, religion, sexual orientation, or disability in its services, programs, and activities. If you need to request accommodations for special needs, please contact the Shemer staff by calling 602-262-4727.

The Shemer does not carry accident insurance to cover participants. Involvement AND any activity is done at the participant's own risk.





# CALL TO ARTISTS EVENT

# THE 2024 SHEMER ARIZONA SIGNATURE CHALK FESTIVAL

November 2 & 3, 2024 10 am - 4 pm

For more information call 602.262.4727 or email info@shemerartcenter.org

602.262.4727 | 5005 E Camelback Rd | Phoenix, AZ 85018 shemerartcenter.org | info@shemerartcenter.org

## ABOUT THE EVENT

The Shemer Art Center is pleased to announce the dates of its 2024 Shemer Arizona Arts Festival and is now calling for Arizona artists interested in participating in its 2nd annual Signature Sidewalk Chalk Festival, to be featured at this event.

This two-day festival, scheduled for Saturday & Sunday, November 2 & 3, 2024, will once again feature original chalk murals created by Arizona artists, created directly on the sidewalk around the front parking lot of the Shemer Art Center. Chalk artists will create their sidewalk masterpieces around the theme of "Stunning Sonora" throughout the two-day festival, providing attendees a front-row seat as the work is in process and then an opportunity to see their final works of art.

Artists can enter as solo artist or teams. All participating artists will be competing for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place awards, voted for by attendees of the festival.

Applications are open to Arizona artists either in high school or 18 years and older. Sidewalk space is limited, so all applicants will be juried.

All participating artists will be featured on the Shemer Arizona Art Festival website and the artist's names will be prominently displayed alongside their artwork. Winning artwork will be featured at our spring Art in the Garden event and next year's Shemer Arizona Arts Festival, and professionally printed for the artists.

By submitting your entry you understand that this is an outdoor event and you agree to the terms and conditions listed in this prospectus. Your submission also grants Shemer the right to photograph and reproduce works for publicity purposes.

> Please direct all questions to: events@shemerartcenter.org or call 602 262-4727

### Mark Your Calendar

- FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27
   Entry form, images and application fee due
- FRIDAY, OCTOBER 4 Notification of acceptance
- FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 1 Signature Chalk Festival area set up begins
- SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 2

Event set up begins at 7 am Event begins at 10 am

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 3
 Event concludes at 4 pm

### SUBMISSIONS: ONLINE ONLY

Each artist must submit the following:

- Up to two images of artworks in digital format for the jury process. In addition to one image illustrating your idea for this year's signature chalk festival.
- Images must be jpg format
- A \$20 application fee is required. Your entry is not deemed complete until payment is received.

To enter please use the link to the Google Form link below:

https://forms.gle/nWe4GzT3L1iLtapn9

This link can also be accessed on our website.

### EVENT DETAILS

- This is a juried event.
- All artists must be an Arizona resident.
- A \$25 non-refundable entry fee is due and payable to the Shemer via credit card, check or PayPal.
- All artwork must be original and must be accurately represented in the application.
- The Shemer Art Center reserves the right to use images submitted and created onsite for marketing and publicity purposes.
- Sidewalk assignments are at the sole discretion of the Shemer Arizona Arts Festival organizers.
- Accepted artists will be encouraged to contribute one work of art for the Shemer Arizona Art Festival silent auction. Work donated should represent the artist and what he or she is creating during the event, and have a minimum value of \$50.

